

City of Jonesboro

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Meeting Agenda

Finance & Administration Council Committee

Tuesday, July 11, 2017 4:00 PM Municipal Center

1. Call To Order

2. Roll Call by City Clerk Donna Jackson

3. Approval of minutes

MIN-17:074 Minutes for the Finance Committee meeting on June 27, 2017

Attachments: Minutes

4. New Business

Ordinances To Be Introduced

ORD-17:050

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO AMEND THE 2017 BUDGET TO ADD THE SUB-GRANT BUDGET FOR THE ARKANSAS STATE POLICE (ASP) HIGHWAY SAFETY AND TRAFFIC RECORDS PROGRAM SUB-GRANT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Sponsors: Grants and Finance

<u>Attachments:</u> 2017 Traffic Records Program Agreement

Resolutions To Be Introduced

RES-17:093

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS SUPPORTING FEDERAL AND STATE LEGISLATION TO ENSURE THE PROPER ASSESSMENT AND COLLECTION OF SALES TAX FROM ALL INTERNET/ONLINE SALES THEREBY CREATING A FAIR AND FREE MARKET FOR ALL BUSINESSES AND CONSUMERS REGARDLESS OF THE LOCATION OF THE BUSINESS FROM WHICH THE PURCHASE WAS MADE.

Sponsors: Mayor's Office

RES-17:096

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO ENTER INTO AGREEMENT WITH THE ARKANSAS STATE POLICE FOR THE 2017 HIGHWAY SAFETY AND TRAFFIC RECORDS PROGRAM SUB-GRANT

Sponsors: Grants and Police Department

Attachments: 2017 Traffic Records Program Agreement

Special Conditions for the 2017 Traffic Records Program

RES-17:098 A RESOLUTION TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR THE FY2017 CREATIVE

PLACEMAKING INVESTMENT GRANT THROUGH THE DELTA REGIONAL

AUTHORITY (DRA)

<u>Sponsors:</u> Grants

Attachments: DCPI-Notice of Intent to Apply 07052017

Delta Creative Placemaking Pilot Initiative NOFA

5. Pending Items

6. Other Business

7. Public Comments

8. Adjournment